
Route: CEMS 12 AM    Bus: 79 Driver: MELINDA STADELMAN
Depart: 6:50 Snow Route
Updated: 12/01/2022

DIRECTIONS / ADDRESS TIME STUDENT(S)
Depart Shop – To Hwy 30 east 7:09
Depart Shop -To Hwy 30 East when
Sophie isn’t on

6:55

Take lower Lindberg Rd-To Carlson
20956 Lindberg Rd (ONLY WHEN
MOM CALLS)

7:00

Turn left on Carlson Rd-To Hwy 30
Turn right on Hwy 30-To Leloff Lane
Leloff Lane ( off road stop) 7:02
Turn right on east end of Lindberg Rd
Right as you get onto Lindberg 7:03
Turn left on Palm Creek
74699 Palm Creek- Then Turn around
at ”Y”
75164 Palm Creek Rd (ONLY WHEN
DAD CALLS) If no kids proceed to
Butcher Holler and wait until 7:20

7:14

Turn left onto Lindberg Rd
Right on Carlson Rd
At top of Carlson Road 7:17
At East End of Lindberg Road 7:20
Turn left onto Hwy 30 - west
Butcher Holler (OFF ROAD STOP) 7:25
Turn left on Bel Air
500 Bel Air Dr - Sol Haven Apt
across from the Medical Clinic.

7:30

660 Bel Air Dr 7:30
790 BelAir Dr 7:30
870 SW Maple St 7:31
SW Laurel St & SW Spruce 7:32
642 SW Chestnut 7:33
Juniper Court 7:33
Across from entrance to CMHS 7:32
Turn right on Hwy30-To Nehalem
Turn right on Nehalem – to CES
Arrive CES parent pickup– unloadK,1,2 7:35
CES covered play area-Unload 3,4,5,6
Depart CES-To sideroad of CMHS
Unload students on side road and exit rear o 7:40
Return to Bus Garage 7:45


